



947 CA 7008-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

947 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7008 OF 2025
IN FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 18617 OF 2025

SECRETARY THE MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION LTD

VERSUS

KAVITA W/O SHANKAR ALAT AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Anilkumar B. Dhongade – Advocate for Applicant

....

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 11.07.2025

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 08.09.2025.
3. Call for record and proceeding.
4. There shall be ad – interim stay to the execution and operation of the impugned judgment and award under challenge on condition that, applicant shall deposit the amount under award with interest within a period of eight (8) weeks from today.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE

Pooja Kale