



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7008 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7007 OF 2025
IN FAST/18617/2025

Secretary, Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation Ltd
VERSUS
Kavita w/o Shankar Alat And Others

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Anilkumar B. Dhongade
Advocate for Respondent No. 1, 3 and 4 : Mr. Vilas P. Sawant
.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 26th MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Reissue notice to respondent No.6, returnable on 17.04.2026.
2. Till then, time to carry out the amendment is extended.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/